

Bid Security	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Contractor				
	Starr Plumbing 1201 PWF Rd Fairbury, NE 68352 Telephone: 402-729-2011 Fax: Email: info@starrplumbingincllc.com	Sargent Drilling 24568 150th Street Geneva, NE 68361 Telephone: 402-759-3902 Fax: 402-759-4960 Email: waterwells@sargentdrilling.com	Van Kirk Bros. Inc. 1200 West Ash Street Sutton, NE 68979 Telephone: 402-773-5250 Fax: 402-773-5480 Email: jim@vkbros.net	Uleman Enterprises Inc. 1725 N. 203 Street Elkhorn, NE 68022 Telephone: 402-289-4500 Fax: 402-289-1912 Email: jeff@ulemanirrigation.com
Description	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
DIVISION I				
SECTION A - WELL				
Construction of one potable well, 119 feet deep, including 30-inch bore hole, 16-inch steel casing, 16-inch stainless steel screen, gravel pack, bentonite, and neat cement grout seal. (LUMP SUM)	\$ 88,846.00	\$ 70,630.00	\$	\$
Manufacturer of stainless steel screen being bid:	Johnson			
ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS				
A-1 For more or less than the specified quantity of 16-inch diameter, stainless steel well screen; gravel pack material; and 30-inch bore hole, per foot.	354.00	635.00		
A-2 For more or less than the specified quantities of casing depth, including 16-inch diameter steel casing, bentonite and neat cement grout seal, and 30-inch bore hole, per foot.	275.00	237.00		
SECTION B - PUMP AND INTERCONNECTING PIPING				
Furnish and install one 300-gpm deep well turbine pump, including pump, motor, pumphead, pump base, column piping, interior piping, exterior piping, valves, meters, fittings, connections, and related Work. (LUMP SUM)	62,850.00	52,702.00		
SECTION C - WELLHOUSE AND SITE WORK				
Construction of a wellhouse for the new municipal well, with a 8-foot ceiling height, including electrical, mechanical, control system, and site work. Site work shall include, but is not limited to, earthwork and structural fill. (LUMP SUM)	95,730.00	95,428.00		
SECTION D - TEST WELL ABANDONMENT				
Plug and abandon test well per current Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services requirements with Title 178 of the Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 12. (LUMP SUM)	974.00	1,277.00		
SECTION E - ABANDON WEST WELL				
Abandon Village west well per current Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services requirements with Title 178 of the Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 12. Work shall also include plugging and capping the 4-inch discharge line at the distribution system tee. (LUMP SUM)	9,355.00	1,964.00		

Contractor		Starr Plumbing		Sargent Drilling		Van Kirk Bros. Inc.		Uleman Enterprises Inc.		
Description		Total Price		Total Price		Total Price		Total Price		
SECTION F - STAND BY GENERATOR										
Furnish pad mounted generator with transfer switch and connections. (LUMP SUM)		\$	26,500.00	\$	44,440.00	\$		\$		
TOTAL BASE BID - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (USDA-RD), DIVISION I, SECTIONS A, B, C, D, E, AND F, inclusive:			\$284,255.00		\$266,441.00		NO BID		NO BID	
Description		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
DIVISION II - WATER METERS, METER PITS, AND METER READING SYSTEM										
1. Remove existing curb stop and install new meter pit with 5/8" water meter. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		62 Each	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 103,416.00	\$	\$	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 119,040.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 136,524.00
2. Remove existing curb stop, install new meter pit with 5/8" meter at new location outside of driveway. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		2 Each	1,868.00	3,736.00			1,920.00	3840.00	2,455.00	4910.00
3. Install new 5/8" meter inside residence/building and touch pad at location directed by owner. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		4 Each	495.00	1,980.00			1,100.00	4400.00	815.00	3260.00
4. Remove existing curb stop, install new meter pit with 5/8" meter. Remove and replace concrete walk as required. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		2 Each	3,015.00	6,030.00			2,850.00	5700.00	2,932.00	5864.00
5. Remove existing curb stop, install new meter pit with 5/8" meter and water sampling station. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		5 Each	2,145.00	10,725.00			2,875.00	14375.00	2,728.00	13640.00
6. Install new water meter pit with 5/8" meter at location directed by owner. Provide 2 steel pipe bollards painted yellow and filled with concrete. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.		1 Each	2,083.00	2,083.00			2,600.00	2600.00	2,763.00	2763.00
7. Install new 2" meter at Fire Department building. Install touch pad at location directed by owner. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings, and related work.		1 Each	1,505.00	1,505.00			3,000.00	3000.00	3,181.00	3181.00
8. Furnish touch read system for reading meters including touch probe and accessories.		1 LUMP SUM	1,725.00	1,725.00			3,000.00	3000.00	1,638.00	1638.00
9. Furnish water sampling station sampling rod and equipment.		1 LUMP SUM	460.00	460.00			700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (USDA-RD) - DIVISION II, WATER METERS, METER PITS, AND METER READING SYSTEM, Item Nos. 1 through 9, inclusive:			\$ 131,660.00		NO BID		\$156,655.00		\$172,230.00	

Division I Contractor's Starting Date:	3-1-19	4-1-19		
Division I Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:	9-1-19	9-30-19		
Division I Contractor's Final Completion Date:	10-1-19	10-30-19		
Division II Contractor's Starting Date:	3-1-19		August 2019	10-15-19
Division II Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:	9-1-19		October 2019	4-30-20
Division II Contractor's Final Completion Date:	10-1-19			4-30-20